R



101521268

ET

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

2029 Century Park East. #3800 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies): MUD Neall W. Humphrey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Trade Source International, a Delaware corporation Street Address: 650 Royal Lane, Suite 200, Coppell, Texas 75079 United States of America	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO		
3. Name of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 4, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
01/00/1/00	nal numbers attached? NO	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP 2029 Century Park East, #3800 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	 7. \(\subseteq \text{Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41):} \) \$40.00 8. \(\subseteq Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 16-2230, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket 	
Attention: Louis J. Bovasso, Esq.	number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.	
10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.		
9. Statement and signature.		
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the	
Date: October 11, 2000 By	· Eurof Sovasso	
This paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR § 1.10 Mailing Label No. EL585713269US.	Name: Louis J. Bovasso, Esq. Reg. No. 24,075 (310) 788-5000	
Sergio F. Chacon, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

LA: 241151 v01 10/10/2000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, NEALL W. HUMPHREY, residing at 781 REDDICK WAY, EL DORADO HILLS, CALIFORNIA 95762, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented SELF SUPPORTING LIGHTING FIXTURE AND PACKAGE THEREFORE (CLIENT/MATTER NO. 500006/64 for which I am filing an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, TRADE SOURCE INTERNATIONAL, a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 650 ROYAL LANE, SUITE 200, COPPELL, TEXAS 75019, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own

PATENT REEL: 011242 FRAME: 0104 names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 10 - 4 - 00	-	By Wesew. Hugher Neall Humphrey
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF EL DORADO)	
On		before
the basis of satisfactory evidence within instrument and acknowle	ce) to be the dged to me t by his/her/t	REY, personally known to me (or proved to me or e person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their heir signature(s) on the instrument, the person(s), or acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.	
Notary Public		(SEAL)
riotally Fublic		

REEL: 011242 FRAME: 0105